
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 
(A Government of ODISHA Under Taking) 

Regd. Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar-751022, Odisha 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTYGENERAL MANAGER: ELECT. 

EHT (0&M) DIVISION NEW DUBURI, 
AT: BHITARMANIKA, PO: PANKAPALA SASAN, 

DIST: JAJPUR (ODISHA), Pin-755026, Email-ehtm.div.nduburi@optcl.co.in 
CIN:U401020R2004SGCco07553/ GTIN:21AAACO7873L1Z6 

OPTCL 
Lifeline of Odisha 

TENDER NOTICE NO.ND-09/ 2022-23 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
For and on behalf of ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD, Dy. General 

Manager, EHT (O&M) Division, New Duburi invites Tenders from reputed bidders fulfilling the 

eligibility criteria and registered in the central excise department and must possess valid goods & 

service tax registration certificate, for the work "Supply of LED Flood Light & Street Light for 

400/220/33KV Grid S/S New Duburi" under EHT (O&M) Division, New Duburi. 

The above Tender is a Two-part bidding system in manual paper mode only as per the following 

details. 

Tender Specification No: ND-09/2022-23 

Sale of tender documents: From dt- 24.01.2023 (10.00 Hrs) 

To dt- 08.02.2023 (12.00 Hrs) 

Last date of submission of tender: Upto dt-08.02.2023 (13.30 Hrs) 

Date of opening of Tender (Technical bid): On dt-08.02.2023 (15.30 Hrs) 

Date of opening of Tender (Price bid): On dt-10.02.2023 (15.30 Hrs) 

Cost of Tender Spec Document: Rs.2000/+ Rs.360/- (GST@18%)= Rs.2,360.00/-

(GSTIN Certificate is to be produced at the time of purchase of Tender Specification) 

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 5000.00/- (Five Thousand Only) 

Tenders without the required EMD will be rejected out rightly. 

The earnest money deposit shall be furníshed in shape of Cash/Bank Draft/Demand Draft to be 

drawn in favour of D.G.M (Elect.), EHT (0&M) Division, OPTCL, Duburi (New), payable at 

Duburi (Kalinganagar) 

Page 1 of 2 



ELIGIBILITY FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: 

Bidders should not have any legal suit against OPTCL/ GRIDCO Ltd/ SLDC are only eligible for submission of Bids. Firms banned/ blacklisted for business dealings by any organization are not 
eligible to participate in the tender. Participation in the tender by suppression of the above facts shall 
invite penal action, whenever detected. 

The bidders must have in possession of following qualifications for participation in 

tender 

1. Manufacturer/Authorized dealer (Mandatory) 
2. GST Registration Certificate. (Mandatory) 
3. Permanent Account Number (PAN issued by Income Tax Department. (Mandatory) 

4. The bidder who will quote for above work shall have similar work experience prior to the 
date of opening of the tender. The same document has to submit along with the bid. The 
documents may be verified with original copy as required (Optional) 

The bidders who want to participate in the tender shall have to pay Rs.2360.00/- (Two Thousand Three 

Hundred Sixty Only) non-refundable including GST@ 18%) towards the cost of tender document, in 

the form of Demand draft/Cash, The DD may be drawn in favour of D.G.M(Elect.), EHT (O&M) 

Division, OPTCL, Duburi (New). payable at Duburi (Kalinganagar). Paper cost is Non-refundable and 

the same is to be submitted to the office of the undersigned on or before the last date & time of Opening 

of tender. The undersigned shall not be held responsible for any postal delay. 

N.B:- Tender Paper must be purchased from this office only within stipulated period. No other mode 

like downloaded paper from website will be accepted. 

TELEPHOONES/ CONTACTS 

1. Dy. General Manager: 9438907974 

2. Tech Support: 9438907646 

3. Finance: 9438908193 

NOTE: -

1. In case the due date for opening of tender happens to be a holiday, then tenders would be received 

& opened on the next working day at the same time. 

2. Please note that the tenders against this tender enquiry are being invited through Paper mode 

(Hard Copy of Tender documents has to submit). In case of any clarification the prospective 

bidders may contact this office as mentioned above. 

DY. GENERÁL MANAGER 

EHT (0&M) DIVISION, NEW DUBURI 

Page 2 of 2 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

